DRC & Tyreflex Couplings
2.8.1
DRC Couplings
Sold as a direct replacement for the well-known ‘HRC’
Couplings, DRC units offer a simple, effective, low-cost
solution where a lexible or semi-elastic solution is required.
They allow for incidental misalignment (typically up to

C D
mm ins. Max Preferred Min
70 69 60 31 25 18 1008 25 1” 20.0 23.5 32 24.28 0 20 23.5
90 85 70 32 30.5 22.5 1108 28 1 1/8” 19.5 23.5 42 38.42 0 26 30.0
110 112 100 45 45 29 1610 42 1 5/8” 18.5 26.5 55 42.48 0 37 45.0
130 130 105 50 53 36 1610 42 1 5/8” 18.0 26.5 60 55.60 0 39 47.5
150 150 115 62 60 40 2012 50 2” 23.5 33.5 70 60.65 0 46 56.0
180 180 125 77 73 49 2517 60 2 1/2” 34.5 46.5 80 65.75 0 58 70.0
230 225 155 99 85.5 59.5 3020 75 3” 39.5 52.5 100 80 48 77 90.0
280 275 206 119 105.5 74.5 3525 100 4” 51.0 66.5 115 60 90 105.5
Size Type F Type H
Type B
Unbored
Standard
Element
70 DRC070F DRC070H DRC070S DRCE070
90 DRC080F DRC080H DRC080S DRCE080
110 DRC110F DRC110H DRC110S DRCE110
130 DRC130F DRC130H DRC130S DRCE130
Size
Assembled Length (L*)
Comprising Flange Tyres
Dynamic

70 90 110 130 150 180 230 280
100 0.33 0.84 1.68 3.30 6.28 9.95 20.9 33.0
200 0.66 1.68 3.35 6.60 12.6 19.5 41.9 65.0
400 1.32 3.35 6.70 13.2 25.1 39.8 83.8 132
600 1.98 5.03 10.1 19.8 37.7 59.7 126 198
720 2.37 6.03 12.1 23.8 45.2 71.6 151 238
800 2.64 6.70 13.4 26.4 50.3 79.6 168 264
960 3.17 8.04 16.1 31.7 60.3 95.5 201 317
1200 3.96 10.1 20.1 39.6 75.4 119 251 396
1440 4.75 12.1 24.1 47.5 90.5 143 302 475
Size Type F Type H
Type B
Unbored
Standard
Element
150 DRC150F DRC150H DRC150S DRCE150
180 DRC180F DRC180H DRC180S DRCE180
230 DRC230F DRC230H DRC230S DRCE230
280 DRC280F DRC280H DRC280S DRCE280
Size
Assembled Length (L*)
Comprising Flange Tyres
Dynamic